
                          

 
 
 

TENTH INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE 
 

"SOCIAL CHANGES IN THE GLOBAL WORLD" 
SECTION YOUNG RESEARCHERS 

 
Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North Macedonia 

 
 

September  28 – 29, 2023, Stip, Republic of North Macedonia 

 

The Faculty of Law at the Goce Delcev University in Stip, invites you to participate 

with your papers in the Tenth International Scientific Conference "Social 

changes in the global world", which will be held in Stip on September, 28-29, 

2023. We invite all scientists and researchers to participate in sharing experiences 

and ideas on various social topics (law, politics and international relations, 

sociology, anthropology, media and communications, human geography, etc.). 

 

The three official languages of the Conference are Macedonian, English and 

Russian. The following are the thematic areas of research that are planned to be 

covered at the Conference. 

 

 
• General theory of state and law 
• History of Law 
• Administrative law 
•Criminal law 
•Civil rights 
•Business Law 
• International Law and EU Law 
 

 
 

• The EU as a Global Actor 
• Geopolitics and International Relations 
• Globalization and Regionalization 
• Human rights 
• Political Regimes, Political Ideologies, Political Parties and Elections, 
   Sustainable development policies 
• Collective Security Systems and Security Challenges in the 21st Century 
• Public Policy and Public Administration 
 

2. POLITICS 

1. LAW 



                          

 
• Religion and Culture in the Global World 
• Civil society and social movements in the global world 
• Location in Everyday Life 
• Living on the edge between cultures and multilayered societies 
• Socio-spatial reconfiguration within 
   transforming environments and societies 
• Globalization 
• Ethnicity, nationalism and collective identities 
• Migrations 
• Family and Family Values in the Global World 
• Gender identities 

 
• The influence of the media on social change 
• New media - New challenges 
• The media in political and social discourse 
• The influence of the mass media on the development of the region 
• Transparency and Public Relations 
• Communication as the basis of a society 
• The power of information in the modern world 
 

 

 

Abstract submission deadline: April 30, 2023 (250 words) 

Acceptance notice of abstract: May 8, 2023 

Full paper submission deadline: June 04, 2023 (3000-6000 words)  

Acceptance notice and peer review: June 25, 2023 

Final version submission: July 5, 2023 

Regular fee payment: July 10, 2023 (for participation in a conference and 

publication of the paper): € 30 for paper per author (each co-author pays a fee) 

Late fee payment for participation and publication/ paper publication without 
participation no later than August 15, 2023: € 100 per author (each co-author pays 
a fee) 
 

 
Macedonian, English and Russian 

 
• The organizing committee can recommend a list of hotels for accommodation in 

Stip. 

IMPORTANT DEADLINES AND FEES 
 

3. SOCIETY 

4. COMMUNICATIONS, MEDIA AND PUBLIC RELATIONS 

 Languages 

 Additional  information 



                          

• An author can apply as a conference participant with one paper as first author and 

a second paper as co-author. 

• For the paper written in Macedonian and Russion language, the abstract 

and key words are written in two languages – in English (first) and in the 

language in which you write the paper (Macedonian, Russian). 

• The papers from the conference with a positive review will be published in the 

Proceedings of the Conference with UGD number for printed version and DOI 

number for the electronic version which will be available at 

https://js.ugd.edu.mk/index.php/scgw/issue/archive Certain papers can be 

nominated for publication in the international scientific journal Balkan Social Science 

Review (http://js.ugd.edu.mk/index.php/BSSR ). 

• Participants who will present their research at the conference will receive a 

Certificate of Participation. 

 

NOTE: When submitting the abstract, the undergraduate and doctoral students 

should state that the application refers to the Young Researchers section. 

 

For any additional questions you can contact us at the following e-mail address: 

grp-pf-conference.law@ugd.edu.mk  

 

 
 

1. Agim Nuhiu PhD, Faculty of Law, State University of Tetovo, Macedonia, 

agim.nuhiu@unite.edu.mk  

2. Alenka Verbole PhD, currently- OSCE Mission in Tirana, University of Ljubljana, 

Slovenia, alenka.verbole@osce.org     

3. Ana Nikodinovska Krstevska PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, 

North Macedonia, ana.nikodinovska@ugd.edu.mk 

4. Anastasia Bermúdez Torres PhD, Faculty of Law, Political Science and 

Criminology, University of Liege, Belgium, abermudez@ulg.ac.be 

5. Angel Ristov, Faculty of Law, St Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje, 

angelristov@yahoo.com  

6. Anđelija Tasić, Faculty of Law, PhD, University of Niš, andjelija@praf.ni.ac.rs 

7. Andon Majhoshev PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, andon.majhosev@ugd.edu.mk 

8. Aleksandra Gruevska Drakulevska, Faculty of Law, St Cyril and Methodius 

University in Skopje, a.gruevskadrakulevski@pf.ukim.edu.mk; 

9. Biljana Puleska-Janushevska, PhD, Faculty of Law, American University of 

Europe, Skopje, biljana.puleska@fon.edu.mk; 

10. Borka Tushevska PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, borka.tusevska@ugd.edu.mk 

11. Darko Dimovski, PhD, University of Niš, darko.dimovski@yahoo.com 

12. Darko Spasevski, PhD, Faculty of Law, St Cyril and Methodius University in 

Skopje, spasevski_d@yahoo.com 

Program Committee 
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13. Elena Ivanovna Nosreva PhD, Faculty of Law, Voronezh State University, Russia, 

elena@nosyreva.vrn.ru 

14. Gabriela Belova PhD, Faculty of Law, University “Neofit Rilski”, Blagoevgrad, 

Bulgaria, gbelova@hotmail.com 

15. Gemma Andreone PhD, Institute for International Legal Studies of the Italian 

National Research Council (ISGI - CNR), Italy, gemma.andreone@gmail.com 

16.  Ice Ilijevski, PhD, Faculty of security – Skopje, University St. Kliment Ohridski – 

Bitola, ilijevski@fb.uklo.edu.mk  

17. Zorica Siljanovska, Faculty of Law, American University of Europe, Skopje, 

zoricasiljanovska@yahoo.com 

18. Igor Kambovski PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, igor.kambovski@ugd.edu.mk 

19. Ivana Bajakić PhD, Department of Economic Sciences, Faculty of Law, Zagreb, 

Croatia, ivana.bajakic@pravo.hr 

20. Jadranka Denkova PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, jadranka.denkova@ugd.edu.mk 

21. James C. Helfrich PhD, Global Scholars, Liberty University, Colorado, USA, 

jchelfrich@aol.com 

22. Jasna Bacovska Nedic, Faculty of Law, St Cyril and Methodius University in 

Skopje, jasnab2002@yahoo.com 

23. Jovan Ananiev PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, jovan.ananiev@ugd.edu.mk 

24. Jovan Zafiroski, PhD, Faculty of Law, St Cyril and Methodius University in 

Skopje, j.zafiroski@pf.ukim.edu.mk 

25. Kristina Misheva PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia kristina.miseva@ugd.edu.mk 

26. Kristine Whitnable PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, 

Macedonia, kristine.whitnable@ugd.edu.mk 

27. Maciej Czerwinski PhD, Institute of Slavic Philology, Jagiellonian University, 

Krakow, Poland, maciej.czerwinski@uj.edu.pl 

28. Marija Ampovska, PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, marija.ampovska@ugd.edu.mk  

29. Marija Ignjatovic PhD, Faculty of Law, University of Nis, Serbia, 

marija@prafak.prafak.ni.ac.rs 

30. Migena Leskoviku Prof. Dr, University of Tirana, Albania, 

migena.leskoviku@gmail.com 

31. Natalia Vladimirovna Butusova PhD, Faculty of Law, Voronezh State University, 

Russia, butusova@law.vsu.ru 

32.  Nikolai Baranov PhD, Baltic State Technical University Voenmeh, At. Petersburg 

State University, St. Petersburg, Russia, nicbar@mail.ru  

33. Nives Mazur Kumrić PhD, Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology, 

University of Liège, Belgium, nives.mazurkumric@ulg.ac.be  

34. Novak Krstić, PhD, Faculty of Law, University of Niš, novak@praf.ni.ac.rs 

35. Olga Koshevaliska PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, olga.kosevaliska@ugd.edu.mk 

36. Ruzica Simic Banovic, PhD, Faculty of Law, University of Zagreb, Croatia, 
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ruzica.simic@pravo.hr 

37. Silviu G. Totelecan PhD, Cluj-Napoca Branch of Romanian Academy, Socio-

Human Research Department of "G. Baritiu" History Institute, Romania, 

silviu.totelecan@g,ail.com 

38. Slavejko Sasajkovski PhD, Institute for Sociological, Political and Legal Research, 

University “St. Cyril and Methodius”, Skopje, Macedonia, 

bilbilef@isppi.ukim.edu.mk   

39. Strahinja Miljkovića PhD, Faculty of Law, Mitrovica, strahinja.miljkovic@pr.ac.rs 

40. Strashko Stojanovski PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North 

Macedonia, strasko.stojanovski@ugd.edu.mk 

41. Suzana Dzamtoska Zdravkovska PhD, American University of Ras Al Khaimah, 

Ras Al Khaimah, UAE, suzana.zdravkovska@aurak.ac.ae 

42. Tamara Djurdjic Milosevic, PhD, Faculty of Law, University of Kragujevac, 

tdjurdjic@jura.kg.ac.rs 

43. Tamara Perisin, MJur (Oxon) PhD, Department of European Public Law - Jean 

Monnet, University of Zagreb - Faculty of Law, Croatia, tamara.perisin@pravo.hr 

44. Tatyana Dronzina, PhD, Professor, Political Science Department, St. Kliment 

Ohridski University of Sofia, drozina@gmail.com  

45. Tunjica Petrašević PhD, Faculty of Law, University of Osijek, Croatia, 

tpetrase@pravos.hr 

46. Viktoria Serzhanova, PhD, University of Rzeszow, Faculty of Law and 

Administration, viktoria@ur.edu.pl 

47. Wouter Van Dooren PhD, Public Administration and Management, University of 

Antwerp, Belgium, wouter.vandooren@uantwerpen.be 

48. Yuriy Nikolaevich Starilov PhD, Faculty of Law, Voronezh State University, 

Russia, juristar@vmail.ru 

49. Zeynep Ece Unsal, PhD,  Istanbul Gelisim University, Faculty of Economics 

Administrative and Social Sciences - Department of Political Science and 

International Relations, zeunsal@gelisim.edu.tr    

  

 

Milica Sutova PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North Macedonia, 
milica.sutova@ugd.edu.mk  

Jordanka Galeva PhD, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North Macedonia, 
jordanka.galeva@ugd.edu.mk  

Natasa Doneva LL.M, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North Macedonia 
natasa.doneva@ugd.edu.mk 

Ana Zdraveva LL.M, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North Macedonia, 
ana.zdraveva@ugd.edu.mk 

Kristijan Panev LL.M, Faculty of Law, Goce Delcev University, Stip, North Macedonia, 
kristijan.panev@ugd.edu.mk 

Organizational Committee 
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